Date: May 27, 2024



The Manager, Department of Corporate Services, Bombay Stock Exchange Limited, Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers, Dalal Street, Mumbai — 400001

Scrip Code No.526407

Sub: Intimation under Regulation 39(3) of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements Regulations, 2015.

Dear Sir/Madam,

Pursuant to Regulation 39(3) of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 and based on the intimation received from the Company's Registrar and Share Transfer Agent M/s. Skyline Financial Services Private Limited, we would like to inform regarding loss of share certificates and request for issue of duplicate shares certificate, details whereof are mentioned hereunder:

S.No.	Folio No.	Name of Shareholder	Share Certificate No.	No. of Shares	Distinctive No. (From)	Distinctive No. (To)
1.	A0646	ARUN	016450 /	2000	1644901	1645000
		KUMAR	016451		1645001	1645100
		VERMA				
2.	J00701	JYOTI	003287	3000	5417351	5420350
		BHASIN /				
		PRAMOD				
		BHASIN				
3.	H01086	HARINDER	60004	1000	6386601	6386700
		PAUL				
		SINGH				
		WADHWA				

Request you to please take the same on your records.

Thanking You,

For and on behalf of Hampton Sky Realty Limited (Formerly known as Ritesh Properties and Industries Limited)

Tarandeep Kaur Company Secretary M No. ACS 42144